
  
 
 
De La Salle College and Stella Maris College (including St Benild School) 

Main Dates - Scholastic Year 2025/26 

Dear Parents and Guardians, 

Kindly find the main dates for all our schools for Scholastic Year 2025/26. Please note that the dates for 
Parents’ Days, Professional Development Sessions for staff, Examination sessions, as well as other important 
school events will be communicated later by each school. 

 
 

TERM 1 
Monday 22nd September, 2025 Start of Scholastic Year for school staff 
Wednesday 24th September, 2025 Start of Scholastic Year and 1st Term for students 
3rd, 4th, 5th November, 2025 Mid-Term Holidays 
Monday 8th  December, 2025 Public Holiday  
Friday 19th December, 2025 Last Day of 1st Term 
22nd    December 2025 
- 2nd January,2026 

Christmas Holidays 

TERM 2 
Monday 5th  January, 2026 Start of 2nd Term 
Tuesday 10th February, 2026 Public Holiday 
Monday 16th – Tuesday 17th  
February , 2026 

Mid-Term Holidays 

Thursday 19th March, 2026 Public Holiday  
Friday 20th March, 2026 School Holiday  (in lieu of December 13th 2025 Weekend Public Holiday) 
Friday 27th March, 2026 Last Day of 2nd Term 
30th March  – 10th April, 2026 Easter Holidays  

TERM 3 
Monday 13th  April, 2026 Start of 3rd Term 
Thursday 30th April, 2026 School Holiday  (in lieu of June 7th 2026 Weekend Public Holiday) 
Friday  1st May, 2026 Public Holiday 
Friday 15th May, 2026 Celebration of Founder’s Day at all schools 
Friday 15th May, 2026 Start of Summer timetable 
Tuesday 23rd  June, 2026 Last day of 3rd Term and end of scholastic year for students 
Monday 29th June, 2026 Public Holiday  
Monday 6th  July, 2026 Last day of 3rd Term and end of scholastic year for staff 

 

Many thanks for all your support and collaboration  

 

Stephen Cachia 

Director of Educational Mission 

9th June, 2025 

 
 


